Evidence Table 12.  Ability to Work Outcomes from Clinical Trials of Patients with Lumbar Spinal Stenosis

Randomized Controlled Trials of Patients Receiving Conservative Treatments

Patient Condition:
Spondylolisthesis

Authors and Year:
Sinaki, Lutness, Ilstrup et al., 1989


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
2 Levels. Working, or Limited or unable to work.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
29
Degenerative Spondylolisthesis
Exercise/flexion


28
3
3
18


26
36
20


2
19
Degenerative Spondylolisthesis
Exercise/extension


19
3
3
6


18
34.8
7

Trials Examining Surgical Patients with Central Lumbar Stenosis

Study Design:
Retrospective Trial with Consecutive Patients

Authors and Year:
Airaksinen, Herno, Turunen et al., 1997


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
Reported before and after surgery.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
497
Central Lumbar Stenosis
SWDL-Standard Wide 


Decompressive Laminectomy


438
0
85


438
52
121

Trials Examining Surgical Patients with Lateral Lumbar Stenosis

Study Design:
Controlled Trial

Authors and Year:
Kirkaldy-Willis, Wedge, Yong-Hing et al., 1982


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
3 levels. Ex: Same, Gd: Lighter, Pr: None

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
20
Lateral Lumbar Stenosis
Partial laminectomy or 


hemilaminectomy


15
36
120
13
6
7
2


2
32
Lateral Lumbar Stenosis with disk 
Partial laminectomy or 


herniation
hemilaminectomy


26
36
120
25
18
7
1


3
21
Lateral and Central Lumbar 
Partial laminectomy or 


Stenosis
hemilaminectomy


18
36
120
16
11
5
2


4
21
Lateral and Central Lumbar 
Partial laminectomy or 


Stenosis with disk herniation
hemilaminectomy


18
36
120
18
16
2

Study Design:
Retrospective Trial with Consecutive Patients

Authors and Year:
Sanderson and Getty, 1996


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
3 levels based on patients opinion on ability to work.  Excellent: heavy work, Good: light work, Poor: unable to work..

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
66
Lateral Lumbar Stenosis
Laminotomy


57
0
0
0
46
18
24
15


57
12
12
12
50
11
39
7


57
101
60
132
51
10
41
6

Study Design:
Case-series

Authors and Year:
Choudhury and Taylor, 1977


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
3 Levels: Full Capacity, Reduced capacity, Incapacitated.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
28
Lateral Lumbar Stenosis
SWDL-Standard Wide 


Decompressive Laminectomy


28
2
24
28

Trials Examining Surgical Patients with Central or Lateral Lumbar Stenosis (type of stenosis unspecified or includes both types of stenosis) 

Study Design:
Controlled Trial

Authors and Year:
Javid and Hadar, 1998


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
Percentage of patients working who had been working prior to surgery.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Percentage 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
86
Central Lumbar Stenosis
SWDL-Standard Wide 


Decompressive Laminectomy


57.2
12
132
56


2
61
Central Lumbar Stenosis and 
SWDL-Standard Wide 


Herniated Disk
Decompressive Laminectomy


56.6
12
132
74


3
23
Lateral Lumbar Stenosis
SWDL-Standard Wide 


Decompressive Laminectomy


86.6
12
132
43

Study Design:
Case-series

Authors and Year:
Vestad and Naca, 1977


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
3 Levels: Incapable of working, partial capacity, full capacity.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
80
Mixed Stenosis
SWDL-Standard Wide 


Decompressive Laminectomy


80
0
20


80
56.4
40

Trials Examining Surgical Patients with Degenerative Spondylolisthesis 

Study Design:
Prospective Trial

Authors and Year:
Rechtine, Sutterlin, Wood et al., 1996


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
Number of patients working before surgery who returned to work.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
18
Degenerative Spondylolisthesis
SWDL with Fusion and 


Instrumentation


14
38
24
3

Study Design:
Retrospective Trial with Consecutive Patients

Authors and Year:
Knox, Harvell, Nelson et al., 1989


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
Number of patients returned to work

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
39
Degenerative Spondylolisthesis
SWDL with Fusion and 


Instrumentation


12
21.3
4
55
9

Study Design:
Case-series

Authors and Year:
Booth, Bridwell, Eisenberg et al., 1999


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
5 levels of work/school-related activity: 100%, 75%, 50%, 25%, 0%.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
49
Degenerative Spondylolisthesis
Partial laminectomy with fusion and


 instrumentation


34
0
7
7
11
5
4


32
24
10
11
8
2
1


32
78
60
129
10
7
8
3
4

Authors and Year:
Grob, Humke, and Dvorak, 1996


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
Number of patients eligible to work who returned to work.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
18
Degenerative/spondylolytic 
SWDL with Fusion and 


Spondylolisthesis
Instrumentation


8
0
0


8
31
24
77
5

Trials Examining Surgical Patients and Patients Receiving Conservative Treatment 

Patient Condition:
Central lumbar stenosis

Study Design:
Controlled Trial

Authors and Year:
Johnsson, Uden, and Rosen, 1991


Reporting:           
Patient-reported


Method:   
Complete information was only available for the untreated nonsurgery group.

Patient 
N at 

Group 
start of 
Time in Months
Number 
Rating Category

#:
trial
Specific Disorder:
Treatment:
N
Mean
Min.
Max.
Working
 Ex
Gd
Fr
 Pr
VP


1
20
Central Lumbar Stenosis
Conservative-not described


14
31
7
51
2

*
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